Temperature Compensating MLCC
1/5
Inner Electrode
Ceramic Dielectric
Outer Electrode
End Termination
Silver

� 8mm and 12mm Tape & Reel for auto-placement
� Available for wave, reflow or vapor phase solder
How to Order
0805 UJ 101 J 500 N T G
↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑ ↑
A B C D E F G H
 Termination Diagrams
B
T.C. Characteristics
HG -33±30 PPM/°C
LG -75±30 PPM/°C
PH -150±60 PPM/°C
RH -220±60 PPM/°C
SH -330±60 PPM/°C
TH -470±60PPM/°C
UJ -750±120 PPM/°C
SL +140-1000 PPM/°C
C
Normal Capacitance
102 10×102
2R0 2.0
Express by three figures.  Unit used is pF (pico-farad)
First two figures are significant digit, third figure expresses number
of zeros which follow the two significant digit
If there is a decimal place it is represented by a “R”.  In this
scenario all figures are significant digit
 D
Tolerance
B ±0.10PF
C  ±0.25PF
D ±0.5PF
F ±1.0%
G ±2.0%
J ±5.0%
K ±10%
M ±20%
E
Rated Voltage
160 16×100
250 25×100
500 50×100
630 63×100
101 10×101
201 20×101
501 50×101
102 10×102
202 20×102
F
Termination
S Silver
N
Nickel Barrier
Tin plating
G
Packaging Style
No
Mark
Bulk
T Tape & Reel
B Bulk  Cartridge
H
Lead Free
G Lead Free
 *
*May contain toxin
material if left
blanked
A
Size Code Inches
0603 0.06×0.03
0805 0.08×0.05
1206 0.12×0.06
Temperature Compensating MLCC